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RESOLUTION No. 24—354

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL
SALARY RESOLUTION FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024/25 AND
RESCINDING RESOLUTION 23-339 AS AMENDED, EFFECTIVE
THE FIRST FULL PAY PERIOD OF FISCAL YEAR 2024/25

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, has the authority to fix
and determine the salaries of County officers and employees by a resolution of the Board
pursuant to Section 25300 of the Government Code; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors as
follows: The Schedule of Salary Ranges, respective classes of positions, status, and payroll unit
is set forth herein. Such amendments as may be adopted by the Board of Supervisors from time to
time by resolution shall have the force and effect and shall be interpreted as attached.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, the
effective date of this resolution is the first full pay period of the 2024/25 Fiscal Year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED rescind Resolution No. 23-339 as amended.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of
said Board, held on the 25th day of June 2024, by the following vote of said Board:
Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout,

Susan Hoek, and Hardy Bullock.
Noes: None.

Absent:  None.
Abstain:  None.

Recuse: None.
ATTEST:

TINE MATHIASEN
Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

. 00 il

Hardy Bullock, Chair
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AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL SALARY RANGE TABLE
FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025
(Effective July 7, 2024)

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

Assessor

Auditor-Controller

Chairperson, Board of Supervisors
Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters
District Attorney

Member, Board of Supervisors
Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator
Treasurer-Tax Collector

Vice Chairperson, Board of Supervisors

The hereinabove elective County Officials shall receive the salary designated herein, and shall
not be subject to the requirements and limitations nor entitled to the benefits provided in the other
provisions of this resolution unless expressly made applicable to those officers.
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268
272
191
196
211
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213
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193
317
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164
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Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Accountant

Accountant Auditor I
Accountant Auditor I
Accountant Auditor II
Accountant Auditor II
Accounting Assistant 1
Accounting Assistant 1
Accounting Assistant 11
Accounting Assistant 11
Accounting Technician
Accounting Technician
Administrative Analyst I
Administrative Analyst I
Administrative Analyst II
Administrative Analyst II
Administrative Assistant I
Administrative Assistant I
Administrative Assistant II
Administrative Assistant II
Administrative Services Assistant
Administrative Services Assistant
Administrative Services Associate
Administrative Services Associate
Administrative Services Officer
Agricultural Biologist I
Agricultural Biologist 1T
Agricultural Biologist III
Agricultural Commissioner
Agricultural Technician

Airport Lead Worker

Airport Manager

Airport Service Worker I

Airport Service Worker II

Animal Control Officer I

Animal Control Officer II
Appraisal Technician I

Appraisal Technician II
Appraiser 1

MONTHLY SALARY
15,864.23
16,427.88
7,223.54
15,243.70
20,871.44
6,879.56
19,079.34
15,706.77
7,051.55
MONTHLY SALARY
STEP A STEPE
5,339.55 6,518.49
5,411.23 6,606.00
5,366.24 6,551.08
5,978.85 7,298.94
5,929.14 7,238.26
3,471.50 4,237.98
3,494.53 4,266.11
3,835.64 4,682.53
3,861.09 4,713.60
4,544.48 5,547.88
4,529.23 5,529.26
5,831.59 7,119.18
5,870.29 7,166.42
6,443.30 7,865.95
6,486.06 7,918.14
4,388.56 5,357.53
4,439.77 5,420.04
4,848.90 5,919.51
4,905.48 5,988.58
5,357.53 6,540.44
5,420.04 6,616.75
6,068.98 7,408.98
6,492.47 7,925.97
8,801.15 10,744.39
4,832.63 5,899.64
5,339.55 6,518.49
5,899.64 7,202.25
11,528.98  14,074.52
3,023.94 3,691.61
4,373.83 5,339.55
9,159.42 11,181.77
3,582.77 4,373.83
3,958.59 4,832.63
3,784.83 4,620.50
4,181.84 5,105.17
4,690.15 5,725.71
5,182.13 6,326.31

5,054.49

6,170.50
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242
262
149
169
362
368
340
421
450
411
301
257
409
345
321
277
335
355
377
222
242
262
364
282
302
517
283
303
340
260
260
280
280
300
300
176
196
216
190
210
171
191
237
257
217
211
191
267
169
147
240
260
330
308
346
272
290
345
425
405
431
225
181
201
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Exempt
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Appraiser 11

Appraiser IIT

Assessment Assistant I

Assessment Assistant II

Assistant Assessor

Assistant Auditor-Controller

Assistant County Clerk-Recorder
Assistant County Counsel

Assistant County Executive Officer
Assistant District Attorney

Assistant Engineer

Assistant Planner

Assistant Public Defender

Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector
Associate Civil Engineer

Associate Planner

Attorney I - Civil

Attorney 1I - Civil

Attorney III - Civil

Auditor-Appraiser I

Auditor-Appraiser II

Auditor-Appraiser I1I

Behavioral Health Clinic Administrator
Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor I
Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor II
Behavioral Health Medical Director
Behavioral Health Nurse I

Behavioral Health Nurse II

Behavioral Health Quality Assurance Mgr
Behavioral Health Therapist I
Behavioral Health Therapist I, Bilingual
Behavioral Health Therapist 1I
Behavioral Health Therapist II, Bilingual
Behavioral Health Therapist-Licensed
Behavioral Health Therapist-Licensed, Bilingual
Behavioral Health Worker I

Behavioral Health Worker II

Behavioral Health Worker III

Board Clerk I

Board Clerk II

Building and Grounds Worker I
Building and Grounds Worker II
Building Inspector I

Building Inspector II

Building Inspector Trainee

Building Maintenance Specialist
Building Maintenance Worker

Building Plans Examiner

Bus Driver

Bus Driver Trainee

Buyer I

Buyer II

Chief Appraiser

Chief DA Investigations/Victim Witness
Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Chief Deputy Coroner/Chief Civil Deputy
Chief Deputy Public Conservator

Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer
Chief Information Officer

Chief of Staff/Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Chief Probation Officer

Child Support Investigator

Child Support Officer I

Child Support Officer II

5,584.69
6,170.50
3,512.01
3,880.40
11,464.12
10,609.98
10,272.77
13,820.25
15,017.32
14,637.87
7,495.43
6,018.52
14,492.58
10,532.17
8,281.67
6,649.84
8,999.84
9,943.88
11,097.09
5,054.49
5,584.69
6,170.50
11,579.05
7,692.29
8,499.18
24,835.92
6,851.84
7,570.57
10,272.77
6,109.25
6,109.25
6,750.09
6,750.09
7,458.14
7,458.14
4,018.27
4,439.77
4,905.48
4,366.72
4,824.77
3,919.30
4,330.42
5,447.14
6,018.52
4,930.01
4,784.66
4,330.42
6,326.31
3,880.40
3,477.15
5,529.26
6,109.25
9,772.97
10,163.12
9,507.39
6,486.06
8,005.42
10,532.17
13,256.86
11,998.30
13,659.57
7,073.61
4,119.73
4,551.88

6,817.76
7,532.91
4,287.44
4,737.17

13,995.33

12,952.61

12,540.93

16,871.68

18,333.05

17,869.82
9,150.38
7,347.38

17,692.46

12,857.61

10,110.21
8,118.08

10,986.95

12,139.43

13,547.27
6,170.50
6,817.76
7,532.91

14,135.64
9,390.71

10,375.75

30,319.55
8,364.69
9,242.11

12,540.93
7,458.14
7,458.14
8,240.47
8,240.47
9,104.85
9,104.85
4,905.48
5,420.04
5,988.58
5,330.87
5,890.06
4,784.66
5,286.55
6,649.84
7,347.38
6,018.52
5,841.08
5,286.55
7,723.12
4,737.17
4,244.88
6,750.09
7,458.14

11,930.79

12,407.08

11,606.57
7,918.14
9,772.97

12,857.61

16,183.90

14,647.45

16,675.53
8,635.42
5,029.35
5,556.90
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262
161
181
327
247
267
306
450
217
237
257
219
313
214
234
281
194

383
141
191
249
241
440
327
347
371
211
231
251
254
218
238
208
413
405
424
387
425
387
405
428
450
401
419
343
442
425
273
243
173
193
213
200
220
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219
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Exempt
Exempt

Children's Medical Service Program Coordinator
Clerk Recorder Assistant I

Clerk Recorder Assistant II

Clinic Practitioner

Code Compliance Officer I

Code Compliance Officer 11
Communications Manager
Community Development Agency Director
Computer Service Technician I
Computer Service Technician II
Computer Service Technician III
Cook

Correctional Lieutenant

Correctional Officer I *

Correctional Officer II **
Correctional Sergeant***
Correctional Technician

County Counsel

County Executive Officer

County Librarian

Custodian

Defensible Space Inspector
Defensible Space Manager

Deputy Clerk to Board of Supervisors

Deputy County Executive Officer/Chief Fiscal Officer

Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender/Child Support Attorney 1
Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender/Child Support Attorney II
Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender/Child Support Attorney III

Deputy Probation Officer I

Deputy Probation Officer II

Deputy Probation Officer 111

Deputy Public Conservator

Deputy Sheriff I

Deputy Sheriff 11

Deputy Sheriff Trainee

Director of Behavioral Health
Director of Building

Director of Child Support Services
Director of Code and Cannabis Compliance
Director of Emergency Services
Director of Environmental Health
Director of Facilities

Director of Human Resources
Director of Information and General Services Agency
Director of Planning

Director of Public Health

Director of Public Health Nursing
Director of Public Works

Director of Social Services

District Attorney Investigator
Eligibility Supervisor

Eligibility Worker I

Eligibility Worker II

Eligibility Worker II1

Employment and Training Worker I
Employment and Training Worker II
Employment and Training Worker III
Engineering Technician I
Engineering Technician II
Engineering Technician III
Environmental Specialist I
Environmental Specialist 1T
Environmental Specialist III
Environmental Specialist IV

6,170.50
3,728.62
4,119.73
8,533.24
5,725.71
6,326.31
8,670.44

15,017.32
4,930.01
5,447.14
6,018.52
4,979.43
8,978.50
4,856.79
5,366.24
6,783.84
4,395.70

$243,155.48
$279,554.17

10,751.43
3,374.63
4,330.42
5,783.11
5,631.51

14,286.69
8,859.63
9,788.96

11,033.73
5,446.53
6,017.85
6,649.09
5,929.14
6,830.91
7,547.44
6,498.57

12,486.71

11,998.30

13,190.91

10,968.08

13,256.86

10,968.08

11,998.30

13,456.71

15,017.32

11,761.30

12,866.03

10,427.63

14,429.92

13,256.86
8,535.22
5,612.61
3,958.59
4,373.83
4,832.63
4,529.23
5,004.33
5,529.26
4,979.43
5,501.75
6,078.86
5,474.38
6,048.61
6,357.94
6,683.09

7,532.91
4,551.88
5,029.35

10,417.34
6,989.91
7,723.12

10,584.83

18,333.05
6,018.52
6,649.84
7,347.38
6,078.86

10,960.90
5,929.14
6,551.08
8,281.67
5,366.24

per year

per year

13,125.28
4,119.73
5,286.55
7,059.99
6,874.92

17,441.11

10,815.78

11,950.31

13,469.91
6,649.09
7,346.55
8,117.17
7,238.26
8,339.13
9,213.87
7,933.42

15,243.70

14,647.45

16,103.39

13,389.76

16,183.90

13,389.76

14,647.45

16,427.88

18,333.05

14,358.13

15,706.77

12,729.99

17,615.96

16,183.90

10,419.75
6,851.84
4,832.63
5,339.55
5,899.64
5,529.26
6,109.25
6,750.09
6,078.86
6,716.50
7,421.03
6,683.09
7,384.11
7,761.74
8,158.68
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309
215
261
298
185
205
317
282
302
217
237
194
214
209
450
252
212
252
143
163
205
225
252
194
214
234
254
354
384
282
302
252
281
219
239
161
210
143
163
231
236
167
172
187
192
246
266
296
127
127
147
147
167
167
197
231
285
305
321
227
164
262
282
302

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Epidemiologist
Evidence/Property Technician
Facilities Maintenance and Grounds Supervisor
Facilitics Project Manager

Fleet Mechanic I

Fleet Mechanic II

Fleet Services Manager

GIS Analyst I

GIS Analyst II

GIS Technician I

GIS Technician II

Group Supervisor I

Group Supervisor II

Hazardous Waste Specialist
Health and Human Services Agency Director
Health Education Coordinator
Health Education Specialist
Health Equity Coordinator
Health Technician I

Health Technician II

Heavy Equipment Mechanic I
Heavy Equipment Mechanic II
HIV Prevention Coordinator
Human Services Specialist I
Human Services Specialist 11
Human Services Specialist III
Human Services Specialist IV
Information Systems Manager I
Information Systems Manager II
IS Analyst I

IS Analyst II

IS Analyst Trainee

Junior Engineer

Landfill Maintenance Technician I
Landfill Maintenance Technician II
Lead Custodian

Lead Defensible Space Inspector
Legal Office Assistant I

Legal Office Assistant IT

Legal Office Supervisor

Legal Office Supervisor

Legal Secretary I

Legal Secretary I

Legal Secretary II

Legal Secretary II

Librarian I

Librarian II

Librarian III

Library Assistant I

Library Assistant I--Bilingual
Library Assistant II

Library Assistant II--Bilingual
Library Assistant III

Library Assistant I1I--Bilingual
Library Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse
Management Analyst I
Management Analyst II
Managing Accountant Auditor
Mapping Specialist

Mapping Technician

Maternal & Child Health Program Coordinator
Network Systems Analyst I
Network Systems Analyst II

7,800.55
4,881.07
6,139.80
8,331.30
4,202.75
4,643.60
9,159.42
6,817.76
7,532.91
4,930.01
5,447.14
4,395.70
4,856.79
4,737.17
15,017.32
5,870.29
4,808.58
5,870.29
3,408.46
3,766.00
4,643.60
5,130.69
5,870.29
4,395.70
4,856.79
5,366.24
5,929.14
11,015.70
12,793.64
6,817.76
7,532.91
5,870.29
6,783.84
4,979.43
5,501.75
3,728.62
4,760.86
3,408.46
3,766.00
5,357.53
5,420.04
3,893.47
3,938.90
4,301.87
4,352.07
5,697.22
6,294.84
7,310.82
3,147.04
3,147.04
3,477.15
3,477.15
3,841.88
3,841.88
4,461.97
5,286.55
7,013.45
7,749.13
9,343.99
5,182.13
3,784.83
6,170.50
6,817.76
7,532.91

9,522.86
5,958.79
7,495.43

10,170.80
5,130.69
5,668.88

11,181.77
8,323.08
9,196.13
6,018.52
6,649.84
5,366.24
5,929.14
5,783.11

18,333.05
7,166.42
5,870.29
7,166.42
4,161.03
4,597.51
5,668.88
6,263.52
7,166.42
5,366.24
5,929.14
6,551.08
7,238.26

13,447.91

15,618.40
8,323.08
9,196.13
7,166.42
8,281.67
6,078.86
6,716.50
4,551.88
5,812.02
4,161.03
4,597.51
6,540.44
6,616.75
4,753.12
4,808.58
5,251.70
5,312.98
6,955.14
7,684.70
8,925.01
3,841.88
3,841.88
4,244.88
4,244.88
4,690.15
4,690.15
5,447.14
6,453.79
8,561.98
9,460.09

11,407.09
6,326.31
4,620.50
7,532.91
8,323.08
9,196.13
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289
115
123
135
143
149
169
209
309
279
278
381
355
337
194
214
340
340
355
222
236
235
457
315
283
303
325
478
306
311
320
213
251
271
168
218
118
59
221
344
173
193
213
340
273
269
274
184
188
306
298
204
292
189
292
211
277
221
351
201
231
297
237
212

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Nutritionist

Office Assistant I

Office Assistant I

Office Assistant II

Office Assistant II

Permit Processing Assistant I
Permit Processing Assistant 11
Permit Processing Technician
Physical/Occupational Therapist
Physical/Occupational Therapist Assistant
Principal Accountant Auditor
Principal Civil Engineer
Principal Management Analyst
Principal Planner

Probation Assistant I
Probation Assistant II
Probation Program Manager
Program Manager

Project Administrator

Project Coordinator

Project Coordinator
Psychiatric Technician

Public Defender

Public Health Emerg Preparedness & Response Coord

Public Health Nurse I

Public Health Nurse II

Public Health Nurse Supervisor

Public Health Officer

Public Information Officer

Public Works Project Manager

Quality Assurance BH Therapist-Licensed
Records Supervisor

Registered Nurse I

Registered Nurse II

Reserve Deputy Sheriff I

Reserve Deputy Sheriff IA

Reserve Deputy Sheriff 1I

Reserve Deputy Sheriff III

Revenue and Collection Recovery Specialist
Risk Manager

Road Maintenance Worker I

Road Maintenance Worker II

Road Maintenance Worker III

Road Services Manager

Road Supervisor

Senior Accountant Auditor

Senior Accountant Auditor

Senior Accounting Assistant

Senior Accounting Assistant

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Animal Control Officer

Senior Appraiser

Senior Assessment Assistant

Senior Auditor Appraiser

Senior Building and Grounds Specialist
Senior Building Inspector/Plans Examiner
Senior Child Support Officer

Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Clerk Recorder Assistant

Senior Clerk Recorder Technician

Senior Code Compliance Officer

Senior Community Development Technician
Senior Correctional Technician

7,059.99
3,004.01
3,084.88
3,319.12
3,408.46
3,512.01
3,880.40
4,737.17
7,800.55
6,716.50
7,540.35

12,603.64
9,943.88

10,120.20
4,395.70
4,856.79

10,272.77

10,272.77
9,350.10
5,122.36
5,420.04
5,393.08

15,550.87
8,037.51
6,851.84
7,570.57
9,532.27

17,268.00
7,787.87
8,889.38
8,240.47
4,832.63
5,841.08
6,453.79
5,323.23
6,830.91
4,148.32
3,090.83
5,029.35
9,413.03
3,958.59
4,373.83
4,832.63

10,272.77
6,518.49
6,475.52
6,551.08
4,237.98
4,266.11
7,787.87
8,331.30
4,620.50
7,166.42
4,287.44
7,166.42
4,784.66
6,649.84
5,029.35

10,852.11
4,551.88
5,286.55
7,347.38
5,447.14
4,808.58

8,618.79
3,667.28
3,766.00
4,051.96
4,161.03
4,287.44
4,737.17
5,783.11
9,522.86
8,199.47
9,205.22

15,386.45

12,139.43

12,354.68
5,366.24
5,929.14

12,540.93

12,540.93

11,414.55
6,253.34
6,616.75
6,583.84

18,984.42
9,812.14
8,364.69
9,242.11

11,636.94

21,080.68
9,507.39

10,852.11

10,059.91
5,899.64
7,130.76
7,878.75
6,498.57
8,339.13
5,064.24
3,773.26
6,139.80

11,491.37
4,832.63
5,339.55
5,899.64

12,540.93
7,957.73
7,905.28
7,997.52
5,173.71
5,208.04
9,507.39

10,170.80
5,640.67
8,748.72
5,234.08
8,748.72
5,841.08
8,118.08
6,139.80

13,248.19
5,556.90
6,453.79
8,969.64
6,649.84
5,870.29



GENL
GENL
GENL
PROF
GENL
c
GENL
c

C
GENL
PROF
€
GENL
PROF
PROF
GENL
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
SMA
GENL
GENL
SMA
SMA
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
PROF
PROF
U/TEMP
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
GENL
GENL
DDA/PD
GENL
PROB
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
U/TEMP
GENL
MGMT
PROF
C
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL

235
234
183
322
183
207
212
335
231
322
309
159
163
329
297
234
323
262
233
225
213
347
222
242
317
287
194
167
275
280
309
214
234
254
274
516
116
234
307
231
219
241
317
249
401
297
271
282
209
265
243

Varies

213
340
301
372
280
173
193
205
273
273
219
239

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
(SMA) Exempt
Exempt

Senior Evidence/Property Technician
Senior Group Supervisor

Senior Health Technician

Senior Information Systems Analyst
Senior Legal Office Assistant

Senior Legal Secretary

Senior Legal Secretary

Senior Management Analyst

Senior Management Technician

Senior Network Systems Analyst
Senior Nutritionist

Senior Office Assistant

Senior Office Assistant

Senior Physical/Occupational Therapist
Senior Planner

Senior Probation Assistant

Senior Public Health Nurse

Senior Sheriff's Dispatcher

Senior Traffic Sign Technician

Senior Victim/Witness Advocate
Senior Waste Water Service Worker
Sheriff's Captain

Sheriff's Dispatcher I

Sheriff's Dispatcher II

Sheriff's Lieutenant

Sheriff's Sergeant

Social Service Aide

Social Services Screener

Social Services Supervisor

Social Work Supervisor I

Social Work Supervisor 11

Social Worker I

Social Worker II

Social Worker III

Social Worker IV

Staff Psychiatrist

Student Intern

Supervising Animal Control Officer
Supervising Building Inspector/Plans Examiner
Supervising Building Maintenance Specialist
Supervising Bus Driver

Supervising Child Support Officer
Supervising Code Compliance Officer
Supervising Cook

Supervising Criminal Attorney
Supervising Defensible Space Inspector
Supervising Deputy Probation Officer
Supervising Dispatcher

Supervising Health Technician
Supervising Mechanic

Supervising Road Maintenance Worker
Temporary Project Administrator
Traffic Sign Technician

Transit Services Manager
Transpartation Planner

Undersheriff

Veteran's Service Officer

Veteran's Services Representative I
Veteran's Services Representative II
Victim/Witness Advocate

Waste Water Collection Supervisor
Waste Water Elec/Mech Supervisor
Waste Water Electrical/Mechanical Worker I
Waste Water Electrical/Mechanical Worker II

5,393.08
5,366.24
4,161.03
8,323.08
4,161.03
4,753.12
4,808.58
8,999.84
5,357.53
8,323.08
7,800.55
3,741.17
3,766.00
8,618.79
7,347.38
5,366.24
8,364.69
6,170.50
5,339.55
5,130.69
4,832.63
12,345.35
5,054.49
5,584.69
10,629.71
9,152.50
4,395.70
3,841.88
6,583.84
7,615.94
8,801.15
4,856.79
5,366.24
5,929.14
6,551.08
21,902.81
2,979.03
5,366.24
772312
5,286.55
4,979.43
6,269.71
8,118.08
5,783.11
12,814.57
7,347.38
7,346.55
6,817.76
4,737.17
6,263.52
5,612.61
Varies with
4,832.63
10,272.77
7,495.43
13,984.76
7,615.94
3,958.59
4,373.83
4,643.60
6,518.49
6,518.49
4,979.43
5,501.75

6,583.84
6,551.08
5,079.77
10,160.76
5,079.77
5,802.58
5,870.29
10,986.95
6,540.44
10,160.76
9,522.86
4,567.20
4,597.51
10,521.77
8,969.64
6,551.08
10,211.57
7,532.91
6,518.49
6,263.52
5,899.64
15,071.13
6,170.50
6,817.76
12,976.69
11,173.32
5,366.24
4,690.15
8,037.51
9,297.50
10,744.39
5,929.14
6,551.08
7,238.26
7,997.52
26,738.83
3,636.79
6,551.08
9,428.34
6,453.79
6,078.86
7,654.02
9,910.51
7,059.99
15,643.95
8,969.64
8,968.63
8,323.08
5,783.11
7,646.47
6,851.84
assignment
5,899.64
12,540.93
9,150.38
17,072.51
9,297.50
4,832.63
5,339.55
5,668.88
7,957.73
7,957.73
6,078.86
6,716.50



GENL 259 Waste Water Laboratory Coordinator

MGMT 345 Exempt Waste Water Operations Manager

GENL 319 Waste Water Plant Operations Supervisor
GENL 173 Waste Water Service Worker I

GENL 193 Waste Water Service Worker 1T

GENL 229 Waste Water Treatment System Operator I
GENL 259 Waste Water Treatment System Operator 1I
GENL 269 Waste Water Treatment System Operator III
GENL 289 Waste Water Treatment System Operator IV
GENL 227 Welfare Fraud Investigator I

GENL 247 Welfare Fraud Investigator II

DDA/PD  Deputy District Attorney's & Deputy Public Defender's Unit

C Confidential Employees' Unit

E Elected Officials

GENL General Employees' Unit

MGMT Management Employees' Unit

PROF Professional Employees' Unit

DSA Safety Employees' Unit

SMA Safety Employees' Unit - Supervisor & Management Personnel

PROB Probation Peace Officers' Association Unit

DH/C Confidential Department Heads' Unit

DH Department Heads' Unit

u Classification not assigned to a bargaining unit

Board of Supervisors' Salaries are set by Resolution 22-289 and Ordinance 2501

All provisions relating to total compensation contained within the County of Nevada

Personnel Code and applicable Memoranda of Understanding apply.
* 84-hour bi-weekly Correctional Officers | earn $5,099.63 to $6,225.60 per month.
**84-hour bi-weekly Correctional Officers Il earn $5,634.56 to $6,878.63 per month.
***84-hour bi-weekly Correctional Sergeants earn $7,123.03 to $8,695.75 per month.

6,078.86
10,532.17
8,199.47
3,958.59
4,373.83
5,234.08
6,078.86
6,389.73
7,059.99
5,182.13
5,725.71
STEP A

7,421.03
12,857.61
10,009.86
4,832.63
5,339.55
6,389.73
7,421.03
7,800.55
8,618.79
6,326.31
6,989.91
STEP E



AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL SALARY RANGE TABLE

FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025
(Effective July 7, 2024)

PAYROLLUNIT ~ RANGE CATEGORY  CLASSIFICATION TITLE

E 421 Exempt Assessor

E 428 Exempt Auditor-Controller

E Exempt Chairperson, Board of Supervisors

E 413 Exempt Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters

E 476 Exempt District Attorney

E Exempt Member, Board of Supervisors

E 458 Exempt Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

E 419 Exempt Treasurer-Tax Collector

E Exempt Vice Chairperson, Board of Supervisors

The hereinabove elective County Officials shall receive the salary designated herein, and shall
not be subject to the requirements and limitations nor entitled to the benefits provided in the other
provisions of this resolution unless expressly made applicable to those officers.

PAYROLL
UNIT
PAYROLL
UNIT

PROF
C
PROF
C
PROF
G
GENL
C
GENL
G
GENL
c
PROF
c
PROF
C
GENL
C
GENL
C
GENL
G
MGMT
MGMT
PROF
PROF
PROF
DH
U/TEMP
GENL
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL

RANGE CATEGORY  CLASSIFICATION TITLE
RANGE CATEGORY CLASSIFICATION TITLE

233 Accountant

233 Accountant Auditor I

234 Accountant Auditor I

253 Exempt Accountant Auditor II

254 Exempt Accountant Auditor II

144 Accounting Assistant I

148 Accounting Assistant I

164 Accounting Assistant II

168 Accounting Assistant II

198 Accounting Technician

200 Accounting Technician

248 Exempt Administrative Analyst I

252 Exempt Administrative Analyst I

268 Exempt Administrative Analyst 1T

272 Exempt Administrative Analyst I1

191 Administrative Assistant I

196 Administrative Assistant I

211 Administrative Assistant II

216 Administrative Assistant II

231 Administrative Services Assistant

236 Administrative Services Assistant

256 Exempt Administrative Services Associate

248 Exempt Administrative Services Associate

309 Exempt Administrative Services Officer

213 Agricultural Biologist I

233 Agricultural Biologist IT

253 Agricultural Biologist III

397 Exempt Agricultural Commissioner

119 Agricultural Technician

193 Airport Lead Worker

317 Exempt Airport Manager

153 Airport Service Worker I

173 Airport Service Worker II

164 Animal Control Officer I

184 Animal Control Officer II

207 Appraisal Technician I

227 Appraisal Technician II

222 Appraiser 1

MONTHLY SALARY
15,864.23
16,427.88
7,223.54
15,243.70
20,871.44
6,879.56
19,079.34
15,706.77
7,051.55
MONTHLY SALARY
STEP A STEP E
5,339.55 6,518.49
5,411.23 6,606.00
5,366.24 6,551.08
5,978.85 7,298.94
5,929.14 7,238.26
3,471.50 4,237.98
3,494.53 4,266.11
3,835.64 4,682.53
3,861.09 4,713.60
4,544.48 5,547.88
4,529.23 5,529.26
5,831.59 7,119.18
5,870.29 7,166.42
6,443.30 7,865.95
6,486.06 7,918.14
4,388.56 5,357.53
4,439.77 5,420.04
4,848.90 5,919.51
4,905.48 5,988.58
5,357.53 6,540.44
5,420.04 6,616.75
6,068.98 7,408.98
6,492.47 7,925.97
8,801.15 10,744.39
4,832.63 5,899.64
5,339.55 6,518.49
5,899.64 7,202.25
11,528.98 14,074.52
3,023.94 3,691.61
4,373.83 5,339.55
9,159.42 11,181.77
3,582.77 4,373.83
3,958.59 4,832.63
3,784.83 4,620.50
4,181.84 5,105.17
4,690.15 5,725.71
5,182.13 6,326.31
5,054.49 6,170.50



GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT

MGMT

DH/C
MGMT
PROF
GENL
MGMT
MGMT
PROF
GENL

GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
MGMT
PROF
PROF
MGMT
PROF
PROF
PROF
PROF
PROF
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
C

C
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
U/TEMP
GENL
GENL
PROF
GENL
U/TEMP
GENL
GENL
MGMT
SMA
C
GENL
MGMT
MGMT
DH
DH/C
DH
DSA
GENL
GENL

242
262
149
169
362
368
340
421
450
411
301
257
409
345
321
277
335
355
377
222
242
262
364
282
302
517
283
303
340
260
260
280
280
300
300
176
196
216
190
210
171
191
237
257
217
211
191
267
169
147
240
260
330
308
346
272
290
345
425
405
431
225
181
201

Exempt
Exempt
Fxempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Appraiser II

Appraiser II1

Assessment Assistant I

Asscssment Assistant 11

Assistant Assessor

Assistant Auditor-Controller

Assistant County Clerk-Recorder
Assistant County Counsel

Assistant County Executive Officer
Assjstant District Attorney

Assistant Engineer

Assistant Planner

Assistant Public Defender

Assistant Treasurer-Tax Collector
Associate Civil Engineer

Associate Planner

Attorney I - Civil

Attorney II - Civil

Attorney III - Civil

Auditor-Appraiser I

Auditor-Appraiser II

Auditor-Appraiser III

Behavioral Health Clinic Administrator
Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor I
Behavioral Health Clinical Supervisor II
Behavioral Health Medical Director
Behavioral Health Nurse I

Behavioral Health Nurse II

Behavioral Health Quality Assurance Mgr
Behavioral Health Therapist I
Behavioral Health Therapist I, Bilingual
Behavioral Health Therapist II
Behavioral Health Therapist II, Bilingual
Behavioral Health Therapist-Licensed
Behavioral Health Therapist-Licensed, Bilingual
Behavioral Health Worker I

Behavioral Health Worker II

Behavioral Health Worker III

Board Clerk I

Board Clerk II

Building and Grounds Worker I
Building and Grounds Worker II
Building Inspector I

Building Inspector II

Building Inspector Trainee

Building Maintenance Specialist
Building Maintenance Worker

Building Plans Examiner

Bus Driver

Bus Driver Trainee

Buyer I

Buyer II

Chief Appraiser

Chief DA Investigations/Victim Witness
Chief Deputy Clerk of the Rnard of Supervisors
Chief Deputy Coroner/Chief Civil Deputy
Chief Deputy Public Conservator

Chief Fiscal/Administrative Officer
Chief Information Officer

Chief of Staff/Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Chief Probation Officer

Child Support Investigator

Child Support Officer I

Child Support Officer II

5,584.69
6,170.50
3,512.01
3,880.40
11,464.12
10,609.98
10,272.77
13,820.25
15,017.32
14,637.87
7,495.43
6,018.52
14,492.58
10,532.17
8,281.67
6,649.84
8,999.84
9,943.88
11,097.09
5,054.49
5,584.69
6,170.50
11,579.05
7,692.29
8,499.18
24,835.92
6,851.84
7,570.57
10,272.77
6,109.25
6,109.25
6,750.09
6,750.09
7,458.14
7,458.14
4,018.27
4,439.77
4,905.48
4,366.72
4,824.77
3,919.30
4,330.42
5,447.14
6,018.52
4,930.01
4,784.66
4,330.42
6,326.31
3,880.40
3,477.15
5,529.26
6,109.25
9,772.97
10,163.12
9,507.39
6,486.06
8,005.42
10,532.17
13,256.86
11,998.30
13,659.57
7,073.61
4,119.73
4,551.88

6,817.76
7,532.91
4,287.44
4,737.17
13,995.33
12,952.61
12,540.93
16,871.68
18,333.05
17,869.82
9,150.38
7,347.38
17,692.46
12,857.61
10,110.21
8,118.08
10,986.95
12,139.43
13,547.27
6,170.50
6,817.76
7,532.91
14,135.64
9,390.71
10,375.75
30,319.55
8,364.69
9,242.11
12,540.93
7,458.14
7,458.14
8,240.47
8,240.47
9,104.85
9,104.85
4,905.48
5,420.04
5,988.58
5,330.87
5,890.06
4,784.66
5,286.55
6,649.84
7,347.38
6,018.52
5,841.08
5,286.55
7,723.12
4,737.17
4,244.88
6,750.09
7,458.14
11,930.79
12,407.08
11,606.57
7,918.14
9,772.97
12,857.61
16,183.90
14,647.45
16,675.53
8,635.42
5,029.35
5,556.90



PROF
GENL
GENL
PROF
GENL
GENL
MGMT
DH/C
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
DH/C
DH/C
DH
GENL
GENL
U/TEMP
c
DH/C
DDA/PD
DDA/PD
DDA/PD
PROB
PROB
PROB
GENL
DSA
DSA
DSA
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH
DH/C
DH/C
DH
DH
MGMT
DH
DH
SMA
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
PROF
PROF
PROF
PROF

262
161
181
327
247
267
306
450
217
237
257
219
313
214
234
281
194

383
141
191
249
241
440
327
347
371
211
231
251
254
218
238
208
413
405
424
387
425
387
405
428
450
401
419
343
442
425
273
243
173
193
213
200
220
240
219
239
259
238
258
268
278

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Children's Medical Service Program Coordinator
Clerk Recorder Assistant I

Clerk Recorder Assistant 11

Clinic Practitioner

Code Compliance Officer I

Code Compliance Officer II
Communications Manager
Community Development Agency Director
Computer Service Technician I
Computer Service Technician II
Computer Service Technician III
Cook

Correctional Lieutenant

Correctional Officer I *

Correctional Officer II **
Correctional Sergeant™**
Correctional Technician

County Counsel

County Executive Officer

County Librarian

Custodian

Defensible Space Inspector
Defensible Space Manager

Deputy Clerk to Board of Supervisors

Deputy County Executive Officer/Chief Fiscal Officer

Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender/Child Support Attorney 1
Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender/Child Support Attorney 11
Deputy District Attorney/Deputy Public Defender/Child Support Attorney III

Deputy Probation Officer I

Deputy Probation Officer II

Deputy Probation Officer III

Deputy Public Conservator

Deputy Sheriff I

Deputy Sheriff II

Deputy Sheriff Trainee

Director of Behavioral Health
Director of Building

Director of Child Support Services
Director of Code and Cannabis Compliance
Director of Emergency Services
Director of Environmental Health
Director of Facilities

Director of Human Resources
Director of Information and General Services Agency
Director of Planning

Director of Public Health

Director of Public Health Nursing
Director of Public Works

Director of Social Services

District Attorney Investigator
Eligibility Supervisor

Eligibility Worker I

Eligibility Worker IT

Eligibility Worker 111

Employment and Training Worker I
Employment and Training Worker 11
Employment and Training Worker III
Engineering Technician I
Engineering Technician II
Engineering Technician III
Environmental Specialist I
Environmental Specialist 1I
Environmental Specialist I1I
Environmental Specialist IV

6,170.50
3,728.62
4,119.73
8,533.24
5,725.71
6,326.31
8,670.44

15,017.32
4,930.01
5,447.14
6,018.52
4,979.43
8,978.50
4,856.79
5,366.24
6,783.84
4,395.70

$243,155.48
$279,554.17

10,751.43
3,374.63
4,330.42
5,783.11
5,631.51

14,286.69
8,859.63
9,788.96

11,033.73
5,446.53
6,017.85
6,649.09
5,929.14
6,830.91
7,547.44
6,498.57

12,486.71

11,998.30

13,190.91

10,968.08

13,256.86

10,968.08

11,998.30

13,456.71

15,017.32

11,761.30

12,866.03

10,427.63

14,429.92

13,256.86
8,535.22
5,612.61
3,958.59
4,373.83
4,832.63
4,529.23
5,004.33
5,529.26
4,979.43
5,501.75
6,078.86
5,474.38
6,048.61
6,357.94
6,683.09

7,532.91
4,551.88
5,029.35
10,417.34
6,989.91
7,723.12
10,584.83
18,333.05
6,018.52
6,649.84
7,347.38
6,078.86
10,960.90
5,929.14
6,551.08
8,281.67
5,366.24
per year
per year
13,125.28
4,119.73
5,286.55
7,059.99
6,874.92
17,441.11
10,815.78
11,950.31
13,469.91
6,649.09
7,346.55
8,117.17
7,238.26
8,339.13
9,213.87
7,933.42
15,243.70
14,647.45
16,103.39
13,389.76
16,183.90
13,389.76
14,647.45
16,427.88
18,333.05
14,358.13
15,706.77
12,729.99
17,615.96
16,183.90
10,419.75
6,851.84
4,832.63
5,339.55
5,899.64
5,529.26
6,109.25
6,750.09
6,078.86
6,716.50
7,421.03
6,683.09
7,384.11
7,761.74
8,158.68



PROF
GENL
GENL
MGMT
GENL
GENL
MGMT
PROF
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
DH/C
PROF
PROF
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
MGMT
PROF
PROF
GENL
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL

GENL
GENL

GENL
PROF
PROF
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL

MGMT
GENL
GENL
PROF
GENL
GENL

309
215
261
298
185
205
317
282
302
217
237
194
214
209
450
252
212
252
143
163
205
225
252
194
214
234
254
354
384
282
302
252
281
219
239
161
210
143
163
231
236
167
172
187
192
246
266
296
127
127
147
147
167
167
197
231
285
305
321
227
164
262
282
302

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Epidemiologist
Evidence/Property Technician
Facilities Maintenance and Grounds Supervisor
Facilities Project Manager

Fleet Mechanic I

Fleet Mechanic II

Fleet Services Manager

GIS Analyst I

GIS Analyst 1I

GIS Technician I

GIS Technician II

Group Supervisor I

Group Supervisor II

Hazardous Waste Specialist
Health and Human Services Agency Director
Health Education Coordinator
Health Education Specialist
Health Equity Coordinator
Health Technician I

Health Technician II

Heavy Equipment Mechanic I
Heavy Equipment Mechanic II
HIV Prevention Coordinator
Human Services Specialist I
Human Services Specialist 11
Human Services Specialist III
Human Services Specialist IV
Information Systems Manager I
Information Systems Manager II
IS Analyst I

IS Analyst II

IS Analyst Trainee

Junior Engineer

Landfill Maintenance Technician I
Landfill Maintenance Technician II
Lead Custodian

Lead Defensible Space Inspector
Legal Office Assistant I

Legal Office Assistant II

Legal Office Supervisor

Legal Office Supervisor

Legal Secretary I

Legal Secretary I

Legal Secretary II

Legal Secretary II

Librarian I

Librarian II

Librarian III

Library Assistant I

Library Assistant I--Bilingual
Library Assistant II

Library Assistant II--Bilingual
Library Assistant III

Library Assistant III--Bilingual
Library Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse
Management Analyst I
Management Analyst II
Managing Accountant Auditor
Mapping Specialist

Mapping Technician

Maternal & Child Health Program Coordinator
Network Systems Analyst I
Network Systems Analyst II

7,800.55
4,881.07
6,139.80
8,331.30
4,202.75
4,643.60
9,159.42
6,817.76
7,532.91
4,930.01
5,447.14
4,395.70
4,856.79
4,737.17
15,017.32
5,870.29
4,808.58
5,870.29
3,408.46
3,766.00
4,643.60
5,130.69
5,870.29
4,395.70
4,856.79
5,366.24
5,929.14
11,015.70
12,793.64
6,817.76
7,532.91
5,870.29
6,783.84
4,979.43
5,501.75
3,728.62
4,760.86
3,408.46
3,766.00
5,357.53
5,420.04
3,893.47
3,938.90
4,301.87
4,352.07
5,697.22
6,294.84
7,310.82
3,147.04
3,147.04
3,477.15
3,477.15
3,841.88
3,841.88
4,461.97
5,286.55
7,013.45
7,749.13
9,343.99
5,182.13
3,784.83
6,170.50
6,817.76
7,532.91

9,522.86
5,958.79
7,495.43
10,170.80
5,130.69
5,668.88
11,181.77
8,323.08
9,196.13
6,018.52
6,649.84
5,366.24
5,929.14
5,783.11
18,333.05
7,166.42
5,870.29
7,166.42
4,161.03
4,597.51
5,668.88
6,263.52
7,166.42
5,366.24
5,929.14
6,551.08
7,238.26
13,447.91
15,618.40
8,323.08
9,196.13
7,166.42
8,281.67
6,078.86
6,716.50
4,551.88
5,812.02
4,161.03
4,597.51
6,540.44
6,616.75
4,753.12
4,808.58
5,251.70
5,312.98
6,955.14
7,684.70
8,925.01
3,841.88
3,841.88
4,244.88
4,244.88
4,690.15
4,690.15
5,447.14
6,453.79
8,561.98
9,460.09
11,407.09
6,326.31
4,620.50
7,532.91
8,323.08
9,196.13



PROF
GENL

GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
PROF
GENL
MEA
MGMT

MGMT
GENL
GENL
MGMT
MGMT
DH

€
GENL
GENL
DH
PROF
PROF
PROF
MGMT
DH

c
MGMT
PROF
GENL
PROF
PROF
U/TEMP
U/TEMP
U/TEMP
U/TEMP
GENL
C
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
GENL
C
PROF
C
GENL
C
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL

289
115
123
135
143
149
169
209
309
279
278
381
355
337
194
214
340
340
355
222
236
235
457
315
283
303
325
478
306
311
320
213
251
271
168
218
118
59
221
344
173
193
213
340
273
269
274
184
188
306
298
204
292
189
292
211
277
221
351
201
231
297
237
212

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Nutritionist

Office Assistant I

Office Assistant I

Office Assistant II

Office Assistant II

Permit Processing Assistant I

Permit Processing Assistant II

Permit Processing Technician
Physical/Occupational Therapist
Physical/Occupational Therapist Assistant
Principal Accountant Auditor

Principal Civil Engineer

Principal Management Analyst
Principal Planner

Probation Assistant I

Probation Assistant II

Probation Program Manager

Program Manager

Project Administrator

Project Coordinator

Project Coordinator

Psychiatric Technician

Public Defender

Public Health Emerg Preparedness & Response Coord
Public Health Nurse I

Public Health Nurse II

Public Health Nurse Supervisor

Public Health Officer

Public Information Officer

Public Works Project Manager
Quality Assurance BH Therapist-Licensed
Records Supervisor

Registered Nurse I

Registered Nurse II

Reserve Deputy Sheriff I

Reserve Deputy Sheriff IA

Reserve Deputy Sheriff 11

Reserve Deputy Sheriff III

Revenue and Collection Recovery Specialist
Risk Manager

Road Maintenance Worker I

Road Maintenance Worker II

Road Maintenance Worker III

Road Services Manager

Road Supervisor

Senior Accountant Auditor

Senior Accountant Auditor

Senior Accounting Assistant

Senior Accounting Assistant

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Animal Control Officer

Senior Appraiser

Senior Assessment Assistant

Senior Auditor Appraiser

Senior Building and Grounds Specialist
Senior Building Inspector/Plans Examiner
Senior Child Support Officer

Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Clerk Recorder Assistant

Senior Clerk Recorder Technician
Senior Code Compliance Officer
Senior Community Development Technician
Senior Correctional Technician

7,059.99
3,004.01
3,084.88
3,319.12
3,408.46
3,512.01
3,880.40
4,737.17
7,800.55
6,716.50
7,540.35

12,603.64
9,943.88

10,120.20
4,395.70
4,856.79

10,272.77

10,272.77
9,350.10
5,122.36
5,420.04
5,393.08

15,550.87
8,037.51
6,851.84
7,570.57
9,532.27

17,268.00
7,787.87
8,889.38
8,240.47
4,832.63
5,841.08
6,453.79
5,323.23
6,830.91
4,148.32
3,090.83
5,029.35
9,413.03
3,958.59
4,373.83
4,832.63

10,272.77
6,518.49
6,475.52
6,551.08
4,237.98
4,266.11
7,787.87
8,331.30
4,620.50
7,166.42
4,287.44
7,166.42
4,784.66
6,649.84
5,029.35

10,852.11
4,551.88
5,286.55
7,347.38
5,447.14
4,808.58

8,618.79
3,667.28
3,766.00
4,051.96
4,161.03
4,287.44
4,737.17
5,783.11
9,522.86
8,199.47
9,205.22

15,386.45

12,139.43

12,354.68
5,366.24
5,929.14

12,540.93

12,540.93

11,414.55
6,253.34
6,616.75
6,583.84

18,984.42
9,812.14
8,364.69
9,242.11

11,636.94

21,080.68
9,507.39

10,852.11

10,059.91
5,899.64
7,130.76
7,878.75
6,498.57
8,339.13
5,064.24
3,773.26
6,139.80

11,491.37
4,832.63
5,339.55
5,899.64

12,540.93
7,957.73
7,905.28
7,997.52
5,173.71
5,208.04
9,507.39

10,170.80
5,640.67
8,748.72
5,234.08
8,748.72
5,841.08
8,118.08
6,139.80

13,248.19
5,556.90
6,453.79
8,969.64
6,649.84
5,870.29



GENL
GENL
GENL
PROF
GENL
G
GENL
C

C
GENL
PROF
C
GENL
PROF
PROF
GENL
PROF
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
SMA
GENL
GENL
SMA
SMA
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
PROF
PROF
U/TEMP
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
MGMT
GENL
GENL
DDA/PD
GENL
PROB
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
U/TEMP
GENL
MGMT
PROF
C
MGMT
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL
GENL

235
234
183
322
183
207
212
335
231
322
309
159
163
329
297
234
323
262
233
225
213
347
222
242
317
287
194
167
275
280
309
214
234
254
274
516
116
234
307
231
219
241
317
249
401
297
271
282
209
265
243

Varies

213
340
301
372
280
173
193
205
273
273
219
239

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
(SMA) Exempt
Exempt

Senior Evidence/Property Technician
Senior Group Supervisor

Senior Health Technician

Senior Information Systems Analyst
Senior Legal Office Assistant

Senior Legal Secretary

Senior Legal Secretary

Senior Management Analyst

Senior Management Technician

Senior Network Systems Analyst
Senior Nutritionist

Senior Office Assistant

Senior Office Assistant

Senior Physical/Occupational Therapist
Senior Planner

Senior Probation Assistant

Senior Public Health Nurse

Senior Sheriff's Dispatcher

Senior Traffic Sign Technician

Senior Victim/Witness Advocate

Senior Waste Water Service Worker
Sheriff's Captain

Sheriff's Dispatcher I

Sheriff's Dispatcher II

Sheriff's Lieutenant

Sheriff's Sergeant

Social Service Aide

Social Services Screener

Social Services Supervisor

Social Work Supervisor I

Social Work Supervisor II

Social Worker I

Social Worker II

Social Worker III

Social Worker IV

Staff Psychiatrist

Student Intern

Supervising Animal Control Officer
Supervising Building Inspector/Plans Examiner
Supervising Building Maintenance Specialist
Supervising Bus Driver

Supervising Child Support Officer
Supervising Code Compliance Officer
Supervising Cook

Supervising Criminal Attorney
Supervising Defensible Space Inspector
Supervising Deputy Probation Officer
Supervising Dispatcher

Supervising Health Technician
Supervising Mechanic

Supervising Road Maintenance Worker
Temporary Project Administrator
Traffic Sign Technician

Transit Services Manager
Transportation Planner

Undersheriff

Veteran's Service Officer

Veteran's Services Representative I
Veteran's Services Representative II
Victim/Witness Advocate

Waste Water Collection Supervisor
Waste Water Elec/Mech Supervisor
Waste Water Electrical/Mechanical Worker I
Waste Water Electrical/Mechanical Worker 1I

5,393.08
5,366.24
4,161.03
8,323.08
4,161.03
4,753.12
4,808.58
8,999.84
5,357.53
8,323.08
7,800.55
3,741.17
3,766.00
8,618.79
7,347.38
5,366.24
8,364.69
6,170.50
5,339.55
5,130.69
4,832.63
12,345.35
5,054.49
5,584.69
10,629.71
9,152.50
4,395.70
3,841.88
6,583.84
7,615.94
8,801.15
4,856.79
5,366.24
5,929.14
6,551.08
21,902.81
2,979.03
5,366.24
7,723.12
5,286.55
4,979.43
6,269.71
8,118.08
5,783.11
12,814.57
7,347.38
7,346.55
6,817.76
4,737.17
6,263.52
5,612.61
Varies with
4,832.63
10,272.77
7,495.43
13,984.76
7,615.94
3,958.59
4,373.83
4,643.60
6,518.49
6,518.49
4,979.43
5,501.75

6,583.84
6,551.08
5,079.77
10,160.76
5,079.77
5,802.58
5,870.29
10,986.95
6,540.44
10,160.76
9,522.86
4,567.20
4,597.51
10,521.77
8,969.64
6,551.08
10,211.57
7,532.91
6,518.49
6,263.52
5,899.64
15,071.13
6,170.50
6,817.76
12,976.69
11,173.32
5,366.24
4,690.15
8,037.51
9,297.50
10,744.39
5,929.14
6,551.08
7,238.26
7,997.52
26,738.83
3,636.79
6,551.08
9,428.34
6,453.79
6,078.86
7,654.02
9,910.51
7,059.99
15,643.95
8,969.64
8,968.63
8,323.08
5,783.11
7,646.47
6,851.84
assignment
5,899.64
12,540.93
9,150.38
17,072.51
9,297.50
4,832.63
5,339.55
5,668.88
7,957.73
7,957.73
6,078.86
6,716.50



GENL 259 Waste Water Laboratory Coordinator

MGMT 345 Exempt Waste Water Operations Manager

GENL 319 Waste Water Plant Operations Supervisor
GENL 173 Waste Water Service Worker I

GENL 193 Waste Water Service Worker II

GENL 229 Waste Water Treatment System Operator I
GENL 259 Waste Water Treatment System Operator II
GENL 269 Waste Water Treatment System Operator III
GENL 289 Waste Water Treatment System Operator IV
GENL 227 Welfare Fraud Investigator I

GENL 247 Welfare Fraud Investigator II

DDA/PD Deputy District Attorney's & Deputy Public Defender's Unit

c Confidential Employees' Unit

E Elected Officials

GENL General Employees' Unit

MGMT Management Employees' Unit

PROF Professional Employees' Unit

DSA Safety Employees' Unit

SMA Safety Employees' Unit - Supervisor & Management Personnel

PROB Probation Peace Officers' Association Unit

DH/C Confidential Department Heads' Unit

DH Department Heads' Unit

u Classification not assigned to a bargaining unit

Board of Supervisors' Salaries are set by Resolution 22-289 and Ordinance 2501

All provisions relating to total compensation contained within the County of Nevada

Personnel Code and applicable Memoranda of Understanding apply.
* 84-hour bi-weekly Correctional Officers | earn $5,099.63 to $6,225.60 per month.
**84-hour bi-weekly Correctional Officers Il earn $5,634.56 to $6,878.63 per month.
***84-hour bi-weekly Correctional Sergeants earn $7,123.03 to $8,695.75 per month.

6,078.86
10,532.17
8,199.47
3,958.59
4,373.83
5,234.08
6,078.86
6,389.73
7,059.99
5,182.13
5,725.71
STEP A

7,421.03
12,857.61
10,009.86
4,832.63
5,339.55
6,389.73
7,421.03
7,800.55
8,618.79
6,326.31
6,989.91
STEP E



